Address for Service: Offices of Shieff Angland Dew & Co., Fifth Floor, ANZ House, corner Queen and Victoria Streets, Auckland (P.O. Box 2180) as agents for Messrs Perry Wylie, Solicitors, Wakefield House, 90 The Terrace, Wellington.

NOTE-Any person who intends to appear on the hearing of the said petition must serve on, or send by post to, the above-named, notice in writing of his intention to do so. The notice must state the name, address, and description of the person, or if a firm, the name, address, and description of the firm, and an address for service within 3 miles of the office of the High Court at Auckland, and must be signed by the person or firm, or his or their solicitor (if any), and must be served, or, if posted, must be sent by post in sufficient time to reach the above-named petitioner's address for service not later than 4 o'clock in the afternoon of the 4th day of June 1985. 5062

In the	High	Court	of New	Zealand

Auckland Registry

SP. 14/85

IN THE MATTER of Part II of the Partnership Act 1908, and IN THE MATTER OF ASCOT BREEDERS LIMITED & COMPANY (No. 1 Partnership):

CERTIFICATE OF SPECIAL PARTNERSHIP

(a) Style of Firm: ASCOT BREEDERS LIMITED & COMPANY (No. II Partnership).

(b) Names and Residences of the Partners:

General Partner: ASCOT BREEDERS LIMITED, a duly incorporated company having its registered office at 26 Airedale Street, Auckland

Special Partners: Kenneth Roger Moses, 12 Fenton Circus, Auckland

Dirk Hudig, 180 Hinemoa Street, Auckland 9.

(c) Capital-The amount of capital which each partner contributes: Special Partners: Kenneth Roger Moses-\$1,000. Dirk Hudig-\$1,000.

General Partner: ASCOT BREEDERS LIMITED-Nil.

(d) General Nature of Business: Breeding and selling of horses.

(e) Principal Place of Business: Auckland and Matamata.

(f) Term of Partnership: Commencement date: 3 April 1985. Termination: 2 April 1992.

Acknowledged by the partners at Auckland this 3rd day of April 1985.

The Common Seal of ASCOT BREEDERS LIMITED as general partner was hereunto affixed in the presence of:

K. R. MOSES and D. HUDIG, Directors.

Signed by Dirk Hudig and Kenneth Roger Moses in the presence of and acknowledged before me:

R. J. RASSIE, Justice of the Peace.

5073

In the High Court of New Zealand Auckland Registry

IN THE MATTER of Part II of the Partnership Act 1908, and IN THE MATTER OF FLEMINGTON BLOODSTOCK LIMITED & COMPANY:

CERTIFICATE OF SPECIAL PARTNERSHIP

(a) Style of Firm: FLEMINGTON BLOODSTOCK LIMITED & COMPANY.

(b) Names and Residences of the Partners:

General Partner: FLEMINGTON BLOODSTOCK LIMITED, a duly incorporated company having its registered office at 26 Airedale Street, Auckland 1

Special Partner: The names and residences of the special partners are the names and residences which appear in the Schedule annexed to the certificate of special partnership filed in the High Court of New Zealand (Auckland Registry) on the 28th day of September 1984 under No. SP. 43/84 together with those names and residences which appear in the Schedule attached hereto.

(c) Capital-The amount of capital which each partner contributes:

Special Partners: The amount of capital which each Special Partner contributes is the amount which appears in the Schedule annexed to the certificate of special partnership filed in the High Court of New Zealand (Auckland Registry) on the 28th day of September 1984 under No. SP. 43/84 together with those amounts which appear in the Schedule attached hereto.

General Partner: FLEMINGTON BLOODSTOCK LIMITED-\$1,000. (d) General Nature of Business: Breeding and selling of horses.

(e) Principal Place of Business: Auckland and Matamata. (f) Term of Partnership: Commencement date: 28 September 1984. Termination: 27 September 1991.

SCHEDULE

Name and Address	Contribution to Capital of Special Partnership \$
Dirk Hudig, 6 Korimako Road, Days Bay	
Eastbourne, Wellington	20,000
John Farrell, 57 The Crescent, Roseneath Wellington 1.	20,000
John Bruce McLauchlan, 84A Pretoria Street Lower Hutt	20,000
Geoffrey Andrew Hitchings, 12 Gillespie Place Devonport, Auckland	20,000
Anthony Richmond Yock, Flat 8, 119 St. Stephens Avenue, Parnell, Auckland	40,000
Graeme William Talbot, 1 Bishops Glen Lindenvale, Tawa, Wellington	20,000
David Albert Baylis, 5 Rata Road, Devonport Auckland	20,000
Colin Hamilton Crisp, 124 St. Stephens Avenue Parnell, Auckland	10,000
Terence David Saville, 1/46 Monteith Crescent Meadowbank, Auckland	10,000
William Patrick Leslie Bell, 116 Remuera Road	
Auckland	20,000
Hylton Legrice, 122 Remuera Road, Auckland	
Acknowledged by the partners at Auckland this	12th day of Apr

pril 1985.

The Common Seal of FLEMINGTON BLOODSTOCK LIMITED as general partner was hereunto affixed in the presence of:

D. HUDIG, and K. R. MOSES, Directors.

Signed by Dirk Hudig, John Farrell, John Bruce McLauchlan, Geoffrey Andrew Hitchings, Anthony Richmond Yock, Graeme William Talbot, David Albert Baylis, Colin Hamilton Crisp, Terence David Saville, William Patrick Leslie Bell, Hylton Legrice by their attorney Kenneth Roger Moses in the presence of and acknowledged before me:

R. J. RASSIE, Justice of the Peace.

Auckland. 5074

In the High Court of New Zealand Hamilton Registry

M. No. 137/85

IN THE MATTER of the Companies Act 1955, and IN THE MATTER of PRESTIGE DEVELOPMENT LIMITED, a duly incorporated company having its registered office at 25 King Street, Te Kuiti and carrying on business at Te Kuiti and elsewhere as builders and contractors:

NOTICE is hereby given that a petition for the following orders namely:

- 1. The shares owned by the petitioner be transferred for valuable consideration to the company at a fair market value.
- 2. That the capital reserves retained by the company be apportioned fairly and equally among shareholders in relation to each shareholder's shareholding.
- 3. The affairs of the company be investigated by an independent accountant and a report prepared and referred to all shareholders and/or their representatives.
- 4. That the winding up of the company be restrained until such time as the investigation has been completed and reported upon and the orders of this Honourable Court have been complied with.
- 5. That the petitioner's costs of and incidental to this matter be paid for by the company;

and for such other orders as in the premises shall be just was on the 9th day of May 1985, presented to the High Court by PATRICK FRANCIS O'SULLIVAN of Te Kuiti, contractor, and that the said petition is directed to be heard before the Court sitting at Hamilton on the 13th day of June 1985 at 10 o'clock in the forenoon; and any creditor or contributory of the said company desirous to support or oppose the making of an order on the said petition may appear at the time of hearing in person or by his counsel for that purpose; and a copy of the petition will be furnished by the undersigned to any creditor or contributory of the said company requiring a copy on payment of the regulated charge for the same.

D. M. O'NEILL, Solicitor for the Petitioner.

SP: 43/84